

Eagle Eye Networks Announces Arecont Vision MegalP™ Camera Partnership

Eagle Eye Networks, a leading cloud video management provider, & Arecont Vision Costar, a leader in megapixel video solutions, announce partnership

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, USA, August 29, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ --<u>Eagle Eye Networks</u>, the leading global provider of cloud-based video surveillance solutions, and <u>Arecont</u> <u>Vision Costar</u>, the industry leader in IPbased megapixel camera and video surveillance solutions, today announced a partnership for supporting next generation <u>Arecont</u> <u>Vision MegaIP cameras</u> on the Eagle Eye Cloud VMS.



"Many of Arecont Vision's customers have long been demanding a secure

and robust commercial cloud solution for their VMS," stated Dean Drako, CEO of Eagle Eye Networks. "Our partnership with Arecont Vision now provides these customers with the solution they've been waiting for."

"

A strong cloud video management system that supports our popular MegaDome G3, MicroDome G2, and MicroDome Duo cameras from the Made in USA MegaIP series will be well received." Jeff N Whitney, VP Marketing, Arecont Vision Costar The following series of Arecont Vision MegalP megapixel camera families are supported:

- MegaDome G3
- MicroDome G2
- MicroDome Duo

"We are excited to partner with Eagle Eye Networks and expand cloud video management system options for our customers around the globe," stated Jeff Whitney, Vice President of Marketing, Arecont Vision Costar. "A strong cloud video management system that supports our popular MegaDome G3, MicroDome G2, and MicroDome Duo cameras from the Made in USA MegaIP series will be

well received."

Additional Arecont Vision camera families will be added per customer requests going forward. The Eagle Eye Cloud VMS supports a wide variety of IP, Analog, and HD-TVI cameras from hundreds of manufacturers.

For more information, visit Eagle Eye Networks' website at <u>www.een.com</u>, or Arecont Vision Costar's website at <u>www.arecontvision.com</u>.

###

PRESS CONTACTS

ARECONT VISION COSTAR Jeff N Whitney jwhitney@arecontvision.com +1-818-937-0477

EAGLE EYE NETWORKS Deborah Demarchi ddemarchi@een.com +1-512-473-0500

ABOUT ARECONT VISION COSTAR

Arecont Vision Costar, LLC, a Costar Technologies, Inc. company, is the leading US-based manufacturer of high-performance IP cameras and video surveillance solutions. The company offers two megapixel camera families – the MegaIP[™] series includes Made in USA, cyber-secure MicroBullet®, MicroDome®, MegaBall®, MegaDome®, MegaVideo®, MegaView®, and SurroundVideo® models, plus the world-class ConteraIP[™] series dome and bullet models. Both camera families offer single- and multi-sensor choices that are integrated with the ConteraVMS[™] (video management system), ConteraWS[™] (web services), and the ConteraCMR[™] (cloud-managed video recorder) series for traditional or cloud-based video surveillance solutions. Arecont Vision supports integration with leading 3rd party products through the Arecont Vision MegaLab[™] and via ONVIF compliance.

CAUTIONARY STATEMENT REGARDING FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

You should not place undue reliance on any forward-looking statements. The Company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, changes in assumptions, or changes in other factors affecting forward-looking information, except to the extent required by applicable laws.

ABOUT EAGLE EYE NETWORKS

Founded in 2012, Eagle Eye Networks, Inc., ('Eagle Eye') is the leading global provider of cloudbased video surveillance solutions addressing the needs of businesses, alarm companies, security integrators, and individuals. Eagle Eye's 100% cloud managed solutions provides cloud and on-premise recording, bank level security and encryption, and broad analog and digital camera support – all accessed via the web or mobile applications. Businesses of all sizes and types utilize Eagle Eye solutions for operational optimization and security. All Eagle Eye products benefit from Eagle Eye's developer friendly RESTful API platform and Big Data Video Framework™, which allow for indexing, search, retrieval, and analysis of live and archived video. Eagle Eye's open Video API has been widely adopted for integration in alarm monitoring, third party analytics, security dashboards, and point of sale system integrations.

Eagle Eye sells its products through authorized global resellers and installation partners. Headquartered in Austin, Texas, USA, Eagle Eye has offices in Europe and Asia. For more information, please visit <u>www.een.com</u> or call +1-512-473-0500.

Jeff N Whitney Arecont Vision +1.818.937.0477 email us here Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.